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DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES

1. ALL DOORS TO HAVE BRUSHED NICKEL HARDWARE AND HINGES. UNIT DOOR SCHEDULE
2. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE STC RATING 28 MIN.
3. PROVIDE WEATHER STRIPPING AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS. TYPE MARK | LOCATION TYPE | WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICKNESS | PANELMATL | PANELFIN | FIRERATING | FRAMEMATL | FRAMEFIN | FRAME | DETAIL | DETAIL | DETAIL REMARKS
4. MAKE PROVISIONS IN DOORS AND FRAMES AS REQUIRED FOR SECURITY SYSTEM. TYPE | HEAD JAMB | SILL
g- EE%VlgFE gggﬁg lﬁ'\sla LSAI\4%<,5 HSEQ%\IS(-)T BEEN INDICATED ON JAMB OR HEAD DETAILS Ut ENTRY PNLA | 30" 70" 13/4" METAL FACTORY 20 MIN HM FACTORY Fit 3A8-02 | TIAB-02 | TIAB-12
7 MAXIMUM THRESHOLD HEIGHT TO BE 1/2". ' U2 BED/BATH/CLOSET | PNL:C 30 68 1 3/8:: WOOD PAINT WD PAINT F3 | 4/A8-03 | 9/A8-03 |SEE A8-12
8. ALL APARTMENT ENTRY DOORS AND FRAMES ARE TO BE 20-MIN RATED LABELS W/ SPRING HINGES. U3 BED/BATH/CLOSET | PNL:C | 2-10 6-8 13/8 WOOD PAINT WD PAINT F:3 4/A8-03 | 9/A8-03 |SEE A8-12
9. ALL CORRIDOR DOORS SHALL HAVE AN 'S" RATING. Us LAUNDRY PNLC | 2-10" | 68" 13/g" WOOD PAINT WD PAINT F3 | 4/A8-03 | 9/A8-03 |SEE A8-12
CLEARANCE UNDER BOTTOM OF DOORS Us COAT CLOSET PNLC | 2-8' 6-8" 13/g" WOOD PAINT WD PAINT F3 | 4/A8-03 | 9/A8-03 |SEE A8-12
u7 COAT CLOSET PNLC | 26" 6-8" 13/g" WOoOoD PAINT WD PAINT F3 | 4/A803 | 9/A8-03 |SEE AS-12
1. THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE DOOR AND A RAISED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SILL SHALL NOT EXCEED 3/8". U8 PANTRY PNLC | 24" 6-8" 13/g" WOoOoD PAINT WD PAINT F3 | 4/A803 | 9/A8-03 |SEE AS-12
2. WHERE THERE IS NO SILL, THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE DOOR AND THE FLOOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 3/4". 0 PANTRY LG | 2.2 by 1 37 WOOD PAINT WD PAINT 3 | whets | 9A803 |SEE AB2
3. THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN BOTTOM OF DOOR AND RIGID FLOOR TILE: 5/8" MAX. : — — - :
4. THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF 3/4 HR, 1 HR, & 1-1/2 HR RATED DOORS MEETING A MINIMAL CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF .22 W/CM SHALL NOT EXCEED 3/8" FOR SINGLE LEAF u10 PANTRY PNLC | 20" | 648 138 WOOD PAINT WD PAINT F3 | 4AS03 | UAB-03 |SEEAB2
DOORS & 1/4" FOR DOUBLE DOORS U11 LINENCLOSET | PNL:C | 140" | 68" 13/g" WOOD PAINT WD PAINT F3 | 4/A8-03 | 9/A8-03 |SEE A8-12
u13 LINENCLOSET | PNLC | 1-6" 6-8" 13/g" WOOoD PAINT WD PAINT F3 | 4/A803 | 9/A8-03 |SEE AS-12
FIRE RATING Ut4 CLOSET PNLD | 5-0" 6-8" 13/g" WOoOoD PAINT WD PAINT F3 | 4/A8-03 | 9/A8-03 |SEE A-12
- ut5 PANTRY PNLC | 12" 6-8" 13/g" WOOoD PAINT WD PAINT F3 | 4/A8-03 | 9/A8-03 |SEE A8-12
; . FULLYS gRgUT ALL H.M. FRAMSESS AT RATED V\éALLS. 6 AS DOORS IN & u16 COAT CLOSET/W.LC.| PNLD | 4-0" 6-8" 13/g" WOOD PAINT WD PAINT F3 | 4/A803 | 9/A8-03 |SEE AS-12
. TRANSOMS IN RATED FRAMES SHALL HAVE SAME FIRE RATING AS DOORS IN SAME FRAME. ) o o " , - - -
3. INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWELL DOORS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM TRANSMITTED TEMPERATURE END POINT OF NOT MORE THAN 450 DEGREES F ABOVE AMBIENT AT THE END OF 30 MINUTES OF utr CLOSET PNLD 5| 0" 6, 8" 1 3/8" WooD PAINT WD PAINT P3| 4AS03 | 9IAB03 |SEE A&
STANDARD FIRE TEST EXPOSURE, IF BUILDINGS ARE NOT FULLY SPRINKLERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 OR NFPA 13R. u18 MECH.CLOSET | PNLD | 58 6-8 138 WO0D PAINT WD PAINT F:3 4/A8-03 | 9/A8-03 | SEE A8-12| LOUVER
4. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR DESIGNATION OF RATED PARTITIONS. u19 CLOSET PNLD | 60" 6-8" 13/g" WOOD PAINT WD PAINT F3 | 5/A8-03 | 10/A8-03 |SEE A8-12 SLIDING DOOR
5. ALL CORRIDOR DOORS SHALL HAVE AN "S" RATING. U21 MECH.CLOSET | PNLC | 2-8' 6-8" 138" WOoOD PAINT ) PAINT F3 4/A8-03 | 9/A8-03 |SEE A8-12| LOUVER
U22 BALCONY GLA | 30 6-8" 134" | METAL/ CLASS | FACTORY HM FACTORY F2 3A8-03 | 8/A8-03 |SEE AS-12
GLAZING U23 BALCONY GLB | 30" 6-8" 134" | METAL/ CLASS | FACTORY HM FACTORY F2 3/A8-03 | 8/A8-03 |SEEAS-12| @ UNIT C3
1. GLAZING IN NON RATED DOORS SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS.
2. GLAZING IN RATED DOORS SHALL BE WIRE GLASS PANELS LIMITED IN SIZE PER TABLE 715.5.3 OF IBC 2012.
3. MAX HEIGHT OF BOTTOM OF VIEWING PANEL TO BE 43" FROM FINISH FLOOR.
4. GLAZING OTHER THAN WIRED GLASS IN FIRE WINDOW ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE-PROTECTION-RATED GLAZING INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE AND COMPLYING WITH THE SIZE LIMITATIONS SET BUILDING DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE (TYPE BASED)
FORTH IN NFPA 80 (IBC 2012 SEC 715.4.4).
ADDITIONAL DOOR AND HARDWARE SCHEDULE NOTES FOR ACCESSIBILITY COMPLIANCE WITH FHA DM 1998, ICC/ANSI A117.1 - 2003 AND ADAAG 1994: DOOR FRAME DETAILS
SIZE FIRE
1. MANUAL DOOR AND GATES IN PUBLIC USE AREAS SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAAG 1994 SECTION 4.13 AND AUTOMATIC DOORS AND GATES IN PUBLIC USE AREAS SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAAG 1994 , ,
SECTION 4.13.12. MANUAL DOORS, DOORWAYS, AND GATES IN COMMON USE SPACES AND ON THE PUBLIC SIDE OF DWELLING UNIT ENTRY DOORS TO COMPLY WITH ANSI 2003 SECTION 404.2. TAG # TYPE W H T MAT'L FINISH RATING TYPE MAT'L FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL COMMENTS
AUTOMATIC DOOR AND GATES IN COMMON USE SPACESHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI 2003 SECTION 404.3.
2. ACCESSIBLE DOORS (IN PUBLIC AND COMMON USE SPACES AND ON THE PUBLIC SIDE OF DWELLING UNIT ENTRY DOORS) MUST PROVIDE A 32" MINIMUM PASSAGE DOOR WIDTH PER ADAAG 1994
SECTION 4.13.5 FOR PUBLIC USE DOORS AND ANSI 2003 SECTION 404.2.2 AND FHA DM CHAPTER 2, pp. 3.2 FOR COMMON USE AND TENANT ENTRY DOORS. BO1 FG:A 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" HM <By Category> 90 F1 HM <By Category> - - - INT. STAIR DOOR @WOOD
3. USABLE DOORS (WITHIN THE INTERIOR OF DWELLING UNIT) MUST PROVIDE 32" NOMINAL(31-5/8") PASSAGE DOOR WIDTH PER FHA DM CHAPTER 3 pp. 3.2 - 3.5. : — — -
4. COMMON USE AREA DOORS AND TENANT PRIMARY ENTRY DOORS (PUBLIC SIDE ONLY) TO PROVIDE MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT DOORWAYS TO COMPLY WITH ANSI 2003 SECTION 404.2.3. B02 FL:A 3'-0 7'-0 13/ HM <By Category> 90 F1 HM <By Category> - - - EXT. STAIR DOOR
5. COMMON USE AREA DOORS AND TENANT PRIMARY ENTRY DOORS TO PROVIDE THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS TO COMPLY WITH ANSI 2003 SECTION 404.2.5 AND FHA DM pp. 3.10, 4.11 - 4.15, _n _on " < > < S N N N
6. TENANT SECONDARY EXTERIOR DOORS (PATIO, BALCONY DOORS, ETC.) TO PROVIDE THRESHOLDS TO DOORWAYS TO COMPLY WITH FHA DM pp. 3.10, 4.11 - 4.15. BO2A 3-0 7-0 13/ HM By Category 90 HM By Category PANIC HARDWARE
7. OPERABLE PARTS, INCLUDING DOOR HARDWARE, ON COMMON USE ARE DOORS AND TENANT PRIMARY ENTRY DOORS TO COMPLY WITH ANSI 2003 SECTION 309, INCLUDING: BO3 FL:A 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" HM <By Category> 45 F1 HM <By Category> -- -- -- TYP INTERIOR DOOR (ELEC, STOR)
a. ANSI 2003 SECTION 309.2: PROVIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLYING WITH ANSI SECTION 305. : P P "
b. ANSI 2003 SECTION 309.3: OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN THE REACH RANGES SPECIFIED IN ANSI SECTION 308. BO4 FL:A 3-0 -0 13/ HM <By Category> F1 HM <By Category> - - - MECH RM DOOR
c. ANSI 2003 SECTION 309.4: OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO BO5 GL'B 6-0" 8.0" 1 3/4" GLASS ALUM HM ALUM MAIN ENTRANCE LVL 1 STOREFRONT
ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5.0 POUNDS MAXIMUM. —— —— .
8. COMMON USE ARE DOORS AND TENANT PRIMARY ENTRY DOORS TO COMPLY WITH ANSI 117.1 2003 SECTION 404 INCLUDING: B0O8 GL:B 6'-0 6'-8 13/4 HM <By Category> ALUM ALUM FIXED PANEL STOREFRONT FOR C3
a. ANSI 2003 SECTION 404.2.6: DOOR HARDWARE. UNITS
b. ANSI 2003 SECTION 404.2.7: CLOSING SPEED. — — .
c. ANSI 2003 SECTION 404.2.8: DOOR SURFACE. 2\, BO9 FL:B 6'-0 7-0 13/4 HM <By Category> F1 HM <By Category> DOUBLE DOOR @ TELECOM
NS o e o o 2 TSN L OF B10 FL:B 6'-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD <By Category> |90 F3 WD <By Category> - - - FIRE DOOR CORRIDOR
NOTE: DOORS ON HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND UNITS SHALL HAVE DOOR HARDWARE AND ACCESSORIES COMPLYING WITH ICC/ANSI A117.1 2003 SEC. 404.2.6 B10A FL:A -0 r-o 1.3/4" WD <By Category> 45 F1 WD <By Category> — — — CORRIDOR DOCR
‘ ‘ . B11 FL:A 4'-0" 7-0" 1 3/4" HM <By Category> |90 F1 HM <By Category> - - - PARKING LEVEL 2
"DOOR HARDWARE, HANDLES PULLS LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERABLE PARTS ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT . Y " an " _ _ _
REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. OPERABLE PARTS OF SUCH HARDWARE SHALL BE 34" MIN. AND 48" MAX. ABOVE THE FLOOR. WHERE SLIDING DOORS B12 GL:A 3-0 6'-8 13/ WD <By Category> F1 WD <By Category> OFFICE/ DOG SPA
ARE IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION, OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL BE EXPOSED FROM BOTH SIDES." B14 FL:A 3'-0" 7'-0" 1 3/4" HM <By Category> F1 HM <By Category> -- -- -- RESTROOM DOOR
Exception: LOCKS USED ONLY FOR SECURITY PURPOSES AND NOT FOR NORMAL OPERATION SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 404.2.6. B15 FL:A 3-0" 6'-8" 1.3/4" WD <By Category> F1 WD <By Category> - - - ig’;g?R MAINTENANCE/ MECH./DOG SPA
- ALL WINDOWS, TRANSOMS, AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS TO HAVE LOW-E GLASS. — — .
- DOOR HARDWARE TO SCHLAGE "FLAIR." B16 FL:B 6'-0 7-0 13/4 HM <By Category> 20 F2 HM <By Category> POOL MECH EQUIP RM
. ] - n ] - n n < > < >
- ISOLATION MATERIAL SUCH AS FELT OR RUBBER SHOULD BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ALUMINUM DOOR THRESHOLDS AND MUD SILLS. INSTALL WITH STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS. B17 FL:B 8-0 8-0 13/ HM By Category HM By Category LOADING DOCK
B18 FGA 3'-0" 7-0" 1 3/4" HM <By Category> |90 F2 HM <By Category> - - - INT. STAIR DOOR @ CMU
- ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE PRE-HUNG, 2-PANEL DOORS, PLUS HARDWARE. B19 FLA 3.0 7.0 13/4" HM <By Category> 90 F3 HM <By Category> — — — EXT. STAIR DOOR @ CMU
- CONFIRM WITH UNIT PLANS WHICH LEAF IS TO BE FIXED AND OPERABLE. B20 GRA 9-0" 12' - Q" 11/2" GARAGE DOOR
A A B22 FL:A 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" HM <By Category> |45 F3 HM <By Category> — - - EXT DOOR TO TRASH CHUTE
B23 FG:B 6'-0" 7'-0" 1 3/4" ALUM <By Category> 45 F1 HM <By Category> FITNESS/ MEZZ ENTRY DOOR
B24 LV:A 2'-10" 6'-8" 13/4" HM <By Category> F1 HM <By Category> - - - MECHANICAL ROOM
B25 FL:B 6'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" WD <By Category> |- F2 WD <By Category> — — — DOUBLE EGRESS DOOR
B27 GLA 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" WD <By Category> F3 WD <By Category> — — — POOL ACCESS DOOR
AB B28 FG:A 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" HM <By Category> 90 HM <By Category> -- -- -- INT. STAIR DOOR @ CMU
B29 FL:A 3'-0" 5 -0" 13/4" HM <By Category> HM <By Category> - - - ACCESSES DOOR TO ROOF
REVISION SUMMARY  #1 B30 6'-0" 8'-0" 21/8"
A. CHANGED ALL DOOR TYPES B21 TO B04 B31 RL:A 6'-0" 5-0" 11/2" SKYLOUNGE OH DOOR
D D e e TV PE B40 B33 FL:B 5-0" 7-0" 13/4" HM <By Category> F1 HM <By Category> MECHANICAL ROOM / TELECOM
REVISION SUMMARY #2 B35 FL:A 2'-10" 6 - 8" 1 3/4" WD <By Category> WD <By Category> - - - MECH VENT/ ACCESS TO PKG DECK
AA B37 GL:B 6'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" HM <By Category> F2 HM <By Category> CLUB ROOM DOOR TO COURTYARD
A. ADDED DOOR TYPES B10A, B38, B39, B44, B45 — — -
B38 FL:B 6'-0 7'-0 13/ WD <By Category> 45 WD <By Category> -- -- -- DOUBLE EGRESS DOOR
. L " L " " < > < > _— - i
REVISION SUMMARY #5 i B39 PNL:A 3| o“ 7| 0 " 13/ WD By Category 45 F1 WD By Category CORRIDOR DOOR (PANIC HARDWARE)
A. CHANGED LV PANEL TYPE TO HAVE LOUVER ABOVE c B40 GT 3-8 3'-10 ALUM - STAIR INTERRUPTOR GATE DOOR
DOOR B44 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" HM <By Category> 45 F1 HM <By Category> - - - BLNG 1000 B ELEC ROOM LVL 1
B. B26 DOORS CHANGED TO B24 - SEE A1 SERIES — — -
B45 PNL:A 3'-0 7-0 13/ WD <By Category> |45 F1 WD <By Category> - - - CORRIDOR DOOR BLNG 1000 B LVL 2 NO
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